
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

ELEVENTH AMENDMENT TO DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT - INCREASE DESIGN-BUILDER'S
PAYMENT UNDER THE CONTRACT FOR WORK RELATED TO PHASE 8 OF THE PROJECT IN
THE NOT-TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $28,636,597 FOR THE WATERSLIDE CONSTRUCTION OF
BASINS 3,6 & 7, DRY BOAT STORAGE YARD, OIL RECYCLING STATIONS & SMALL BOAT DUMP
STATIONS & AMEND DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT BY ADDING TOTAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT
OF $1,431,830 FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED CONTRACT INCREASE OF $30,068,427 FOR
PHASE 8 OF PROJECT

File #: 31687_013, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

